

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JAVIER CAVAZOS, *Petitioner,*

v.

SHIRLEY REE SMITH, *Respondent.*

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI AND APPENDIX

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
DANE R. GILLETTE
Chief Assistant Attorney General
PAMELA C. HAMANAKA
Senior Assistant Attorney General
DONALD E. DE NICOLA
Deputy State Solicitor General
LAWRENCE M. DANIELS
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Counsel of Record
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 897-2288
Fax: (213) 897-6496
E-mail: Larry.Daniels@doj.ca.gov
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Petition for Writ of Certiorari	1
Opinions and Judgments Below	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions.....	2
Jurisdiction	2
Statement of the Case	3
1. State Criminal Proceedings.....	3
2. Federal Habeas Corpus Proceedings	9
Reasons for Granting the Petition	14
I. The Ninth Circuit failed to properly apply <i>Brown</i> as required by this Court’s second remand order	14
II. The Ninth Circuit erred twice by failing to defer to the jury and the state court determination.....	19
Conclusion.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Carey v. Musladin</i> , 549 U.S. 70 (2006)	1, 12, 13, 14
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 131 S. Ct. 770 (2011)	19, 20
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979)	passim
<i>Knowles v. Mirzayance</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1411 (2009)	13, 14, 19
<i>Lawrence v. Chater</i> , 516 U.S. 163 (1996)	14
<i>McDaniel v. Brown</i> , 558 U.S. ___, 130 S. Ct. 665 (2010).....	passim
<i>Patrick v. Smith</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1134 (2010)	1
<i>Patrick v. Smith</i> , 550 U.S. 915 (2007)	1
<i>People v. Bolin</i> , 18 Cal. 4th 297, 75 Cal. Rptr. 2d 412 (1998).....	9
<i>Smith v. Mitchell</i> , 437 F.3d 884 (9th Cir. 2006)	1, 11, 22
<i>Smith v. Mitchell</i> , 453 F.3d 1203 (9th Cir. 2006)	2, 12, 22
<i>Smith v. Mitchell</i> , 624 F.3d 1235 (9th Cir. 2010)	passim

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page
<i>Smith v. Patrick</i> , 508 F.3d 1256 (9th Cir. 2007)	1, 13
<i>Smith v. Patrick</i> , 519 F.3d 900 (9th Cir. 2008)	1, 13
<i>Wright v. Van Patten</i> , 128 S. Ct. 743 (2008)	14, 19
<i>Wright v. West</i> , 505 U.S. 277 (1995)	10, 20
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1254	2
28 U.S.C. § 2254	passim
Cal. Penal Code § 273ab	3
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Anti-Terrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act of 1996	passim
